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MXS-385LDC  

DESCRIPTION 

MXS-385LDC is an open weave elastomer modified silica phenolic material containing carbon microballoons. 

PROPERTIES 

Table 1 | Typical Properties  

Property Value Test 

Uncured 

Resin Solids, % 

Filler Content, % 

Volatile Content, % 

Flow at 150 psi, % 

40 – 48 

7 – 9  

5 – 9  

5 minutes 

R-83 

R-83 

V-1 

F-26 

Cured: The following properties were obtained from specimens 

molded at 150 psi for one hour at 325⁰F 

Interlaminar Shear (Warp) psi 

Specific Gravity 

Cured Thickness 

2700 

1.20 

0.31 

D-3846 

D-792 

 

PRODUCT HANDLING AND SAFETY 

Cytec Industries Inc. recommends wearing clean, impervious gloves when working with potting compound to reduce skin 

contact and to avoid contamination of the product. Materials Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) and product labels are available 

upon request and can be obtained from www.cytec.com or any Cytec location supplying aerospace materials. 

DISPOSAL OF SCRAP MATERIAL 

Disposal of scrap material must be in accordance with local, state, and federal regulations. 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
Global Product Referral 
tel: 1 800 652 6013 – USA 
tel: +1 973 357 3193 – Outside the USA 
email: custinfo@cytec.com 

 
DISCLAIMER: The data and information provided in this document have been obtained from carefully controlled samples and are considered 
to be representative of the product described. Cytec does not express or imply any guarantee or warranty of any kind including, but not 
limited to, the accuracy, the completeness or the relevance of the data and information set out herein. Because the properties of this product 
can be significantly affected by the fabrication and testing techniques employed, and since Cytec does not control the conditions under which 
its products are tested and used, Cytec cannot guarantee the properties provided will be obtained with other processes and equipment. No 
guarantee or warranty is provided the product is adapted for a specific use or purpose. Cytec declines any liability with respect to the use 
made by any third party of the data and information contained herein. Cytec has the right to change any data or information when deemed 
appropriate. 
All trademarks are the property of their respective owner 
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