



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

MXS-385LDC

DESCRIPTION

MXS-385LDC is an open weave elastomer modified silica phenolic material containing carbon microballoons.

PROPERTIES

Table 1 | Typical Properties

Property	Value	Test
Uncured		
Resin Solids, %	40 – 48	R-83
Filler Content, %	7-9	R-83
Volatile Content, %	5-9	V-1
Flow at 150 psi, %	5 minutes	F-26
Cured: The following properties were obtained from specimens		
molded at 150 psi for one hour at 325°F		
Interlaminar Shear (Warp) psi	2700	D-3846
Specific Gravity	1.20	D-792
Cured Thickness	0.31	

PRODUCT HANDLING AND SAFETY

Cytec Industries Inc. recommends wearing clean, impervious gloves when working with potting compound to reduce skin contact and to avoid contamination of the product. Materials Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) and product labels are available upon request and can be obtained from www.cytec.com or any Cytec location supplying aerospace materials.

DISPOSAL OF SCRAP MATERIAL

Disposal of scrap material must be in accordance with local, state, and federal regulations.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Global Product Referral

tel: 18006526013 - USA

tel: +1 973 357 3193 - Outside the USA

email: custinfo@cytec.com

DISCLAIMER: The data and information provided in this document have been obtained from carefully controlled samples and are considered to be representative of the product described. Cytec does not express or imply any guarantee or warranty of any kind including, but not limited to, the accuracy, the completeness or the relevance of the data and information set out herein. Because the properties of this product can be significantly affected by the fabrication and testing techniques employed, and since Cytec does not control the conditions under which its products are tested and used, Cytec cannot guarantee the properties provided will be obtained with other processes and equipment. No guarantee or warranty is provided the product is adapted for a specific use or purpose. Cytec declines any liability with respect to the use made by any third party of the data and information contained herein. Cytec has the right to change any data or information when deemed appropriate.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owner